Yacht Name
IRC 1 - Racing
SHK Scallywag
Wizard
Prospector

IRC 2 - Racing
AEGIR

The Kid - JP54
Triple Lindy
TEASING MACHINE
Pata Negra

Lucy Georgina

IRC 3 - Racer/Cruiser
TRUE

Fearless

Kiva

Carina

Hiro Maru

Charisma

MNA

HKG
USA
USA

GBR
FRA
USA
FRA
GBR
USA

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
GER

Sail #

2276
70
60669

43617
61333
8668
4669
60492

22
33555
40104

74434
5625

A<

SCRATCH SHEET
OWNER/CHARTERER/SKIPPER/CO-SKIPPER LOA Designer
David Witt 100  Dovell
David Askew / Peter Askew 70.5 JuanK
Larry Landry / Paul McDowell / Dr. Dave Siwicki / Martin Roesch 68 Mills
Clark Murphy / Romain Mouchel 82 Simon Rogers
Jean-Pierre Dick 54 Verdier
Joseph Mele 50 Farr Yacht Design
Eric De Truckheim 54 NMYD
Giles Redpath / Andrew Lis 46 Marc Lombard
Peter Bacon 44 N. Jeppeson
Howard Hodgson / Ryan Hughes 52’'8” ) Boat
Shaun Ensor 55 Baltic 55 DP
Mark Stevens 49.9  McCurdy
Rives Potts 48.3  McCurdy & Rhodes
Hiroshi Nakajima 49 Sparkman & Stephens
Constantin Claviez 44 Nautors Swan 441

/A

RATING

1.986
1.630
1.564

1.492
1.356
1.338
1.331
1.165
1.137

1.175
1.085
1.082
1.054
1.038
1.037

YACHT CLUB

Royal Hong Kong YC
NYYC/ STC
NYYC / RORC / STC / Shelter Island YC

NYYC

CCNice

NYYC / RORC / STC
RORC / CNAR

Royal Yacht Squadron
RORC / Ram Island

NYYC / CCA/ Royal Bermuda YC / Manchester YC
STC

CCA

New York Yacht Club

NYYC / RORC / STC / CCA / Stamford YC

RORC

HOME PORT

Hong Kong
Baltimore, MD, US
Newport, RI, US

Palma, Spain
Lorient, France
Newport, RI, US
Valletta, Malta
Southampton, UK
Stonington, UK

Newport, RI, US
Fairhaven, MA
New Castle, NH, US
Westbrook, CT, US
Stamford, CT, US
Hamburg, Germany
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